BID SUMMARY
January 3, 2012

1. No. CCO010312-02.1 - Water

Reclamation Facility (WRF) Pretreatment

No. CC010312-02

Improvements

Construction and Installation Project No. WRF11-1928 / CIP No. 50855 (Opened on December 20,

2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’'S ESTIMATE

1. Heavy Constructors, Inc., dba Gustafson Builders**
2. SECO Construction, Inc.**

3. J Scull Construction Service, Inc.**

4. Glacier Construction Co., Inc.**

5. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**

6. MAC Construction Co., Inc.**

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

$1,385,000.00
$1,481,583.00

Base Bid
$1,804,500.00
$1,919,800.00
$1,783,261.00
$1,572,880.00
$1,838,261.00
$1,600,000.00

2. No. CC010312-02.2 — 2011 ADA Compliance Project, Project No. ADA11-1924 / CIP 50761

(Opened on December 27, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

DHD Construction, Inc.**

KRM Concrete, LLC**

Heavy Constructors, Inc.**
Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc.**
Lester Robbins Construction, Inc.*
Complete Concrete, Inc.**

Timber Ridge Construction*

Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc.**
Brewer Construction**

10 Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**

11. Tru-Form Construction, Inc.**

CoNorWNE

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

$50,000.00
$52,819.00
Base Bid Alt #1

$44,078.00 $15,654.00
$40,111.60 $7,936.50
$60,489.53 $12,629.73
$51,078.20 $10,703.00
$40,569.45 $7,738.00
$64,065.00 $13,500.00
$36,771.00 $6,792.00
$36,849.00 $6,297.00
$27,431.40 $5,501.00
$48,715.40 $9,538.00
$44,598.00 $8,232.00

Alt #2
$14,097.00
$6,877.00
$8,627.28
$9,590.00
$5,820.00
$7,228.00
$5,506.00
$4,145.00
$4,533.00
$4,714.00
$7,195.00



CC010312-02.2

BID AWARD SUMMARY
LETTING DATE: DECEMBER 27, 2011

PROJECT: 2011 ADA Compliance Project

Project No. ADA11-1924 / CIP No. 50761

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid plus Alternates No. 1 and 2 in
the amount of $37,465.40 to Brewer Construction at the January 3, 2012 Council

Meeting.
BIDDER’S SUMMARY

Bidder Base Bid Alternate #1 Alternate #2
Brewer Construction $27,431.40 $ 5,501.00 $ 4,533.00
. Timber Ridge Construction $36,771.00 $ 6,792.00 $ 5,506.00
Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc. $36,840.00 $ 6,207.00 $ 4.145.00
KRM Concrete, LLC $40,111.60 $ 7,936.50 $ 6,877.00
Lester Robbins Construction, Inc. $40,568.45 $ 7,738.00 $ 5,820.00
. DHD Construction, inc. $44,078.00 $15,654.00 $14,097.00
Tru-Form Construction, inc. $44,598.00 $ 8,232.00 $ 7,195.00
i Simon Contractors of SD, Inc, $48,715.40 $ 9,538.00 $ 4,714.00
Ainsworth-Benning Construction $51,078.20 $10,703.00 $ 9,590.00
Heavy Constructors, Inc. $60,489.53 $12,629.73 $ 8,627.28
Complete Concrete, Inc. $64,065.00 $13,500.00 $ 7,228.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to for a total bid amount
of $37,465.40 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Misc
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Improvement
ADVERTISING :
AUTHORITY $50,000.00 $560,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $52,819.00 $52,819.00
APPROPRIATION DATA:
Misc
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Improvement
COST CENTER 8913
LINE ITEM 4370
FUNDING CENTER 0505
BID AMOUNT $37,465.40 $37,465.40
PROJECT MANAGER:

Rodell Gr

DATE: I'L}zﬁ/;s




PROJECT NAME: ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: ADA11-1924 / CIP NO. 50761

LET DATE: DECEMBER 27, 2011
LOW BID AMOUNT: $60.00

STANLEY J. JOHNSEN
. TIMBER RIDGE LESTER-ROBBINS TRU-FORM SIMON CONTRAGTORS OF | AINSWORTH BENNING | HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, | COMPLETE CONCRETE,
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | BREWER CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUGTION CONCRETEISSNTRACTOR, KRM CONCRETE CONSTRUGTION, ING. DHD CONSTRUCTION, ING. | (5 corpt 1CTION, ING. S0, ING. CONSTRUCTICN, NG INC. ING.
'L%M DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT (gg.) UNIT COST § TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNITCOST | TOTAL COST| UNITCOST | TOTAL COST| UNIT GOST | TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST | TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTALCOST| UNITCOST TOTAL COST| UNITCOST TOTAL COST| UNIT COST | TOTAL COST| UNITCOST |TOTAL COST
BASE BID
QUINCY STREET AND 9TH
STREET; QUINCY STREET AND
7TH STREET; COLUMBUS
STREET AND 7TH STREET
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,044.00 $1,044.00 $375.00 $375.00 $700.00 $700.00] $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $5.726.45 $5,726.45 $3,000.00 $3,000.00| $  4,000.00 $4.000.061§  2.400,00 $240000)§ 150000 $1,500.00| §  4.830.88 $4,830.88{$  1.000.00 $1,000.00
2 |GRAVEL CUSHICN T 1.00 $30.00 $30.00, $60.00 $60.00] $75.00 $75.00 $35.00 $35.00 $90.00) $90.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00| § 40.00 $40.00| $ 80.00 $80.00| $ 150.00 $150.00| § 143.50 $143.50| § 50.00 $50.00)
3 |REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER LF | 213.00 $7.00] $1,451.00 $5.00 $1,065.00 $10.00 $2,130.00 $8.00 $1,704.00 $9:.00 §1,917.00 $8.50 $1,510.50 $13.00 $2.769.00| § 12.00 $2,556.00] 13.00 $2,769.00 § 11.00 $2,343.00 $ 13.37 $2,847.81] § 16.00 $2,130.00
4 |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF[1,744.00 $3.00 $5,232.00 $1.60 $2,790.40 $1.50 $2,616.00 $2.00 $3,488.00 §2.00 $3,488.00 3275 $4,796.00 $2.50 $4,360.00] $ 3.00 $5,232.00] § 2.60 $4,534.401 § 130 32267.20| § 263 $4.506.72] § 5.00 $8,720.00
5 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTERTYPEB 66 | LF | 213.00 $35.00 $7,455.00 $17.00 $3.621.00 $23.00 $4,839.00 $35.00 $7.455.00 $20.00 $4,260,00 $18.50 $3.940.50 $28.00 $5,064.00] 3 30.00 $6,390.00| § 33.00 $7,026.00| 3 32.00 $6,816.00| $ 40.62 $8,652.06| $ 45.00 $9,585.00
6 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF_|1,744.00 $6.00|  $10,464.00 $3.75 $6.540.00 $4.00] $6,976.00 $5.50) $9.592.00 §4.15 $7,237.60 $5.25 $9,156.00 $5.00 $8,720.00 $ 5.00 $8,720.00| § 5.75 $10,028.00| $ 8.00 $13,852.00¢ § 5.38 $11,126.72( § 10.00 $17,440.00
CONCRETE EXPOSED AGGREGATE
7 |SIDEWALK, 4" SF_| 40.00 $10.00 $400.00 $10.00 $400.00 $18.00 $720.@’ $10.00 $400.00 $8.00/ $320.00 $5.50 $220.00 $10.00 $400.00) § £.50 $260.00( $ 20.00 $800.00 $ 16.00 $640.00| §. 7.97 $318.80| § 20.60 $800.00)
8 |CONCRETE TYPE C RETAING WALL LF ! ap.00 $40.00, $1.600.00 $15.00 $600.00) $69.00 $2,760.00 $35.00 $1,400.00 $70.00] $2,800.00 $22.00 $880.00 $25.00 $1,000.00| § 45.00 $1.800.00 $ 90.00 $3,600.00| § 99.00 $3,960.00] § 240,00 $9,600.00| $ 50.00 $2,000.00
TNSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING
9 [PANELS SF{ 260.00 $35.00 $7.000.00 $25.00 $5,800.00 $30.00 $6.000.0 $30.00 $6,000.00 $30.00 $6.000.00 $26.00 $5,000.00, $16.00 $3.200.00 § 45.00 $9,000.00] § 24.50 $4,900.00| § 28.00 $6,600.00] § 39.66 $7.932.00¢ § 40.00 §8,000.00
INSTALL GLUE-ON DETECTABLE .
10 |WARNING PANELS SF_| 30.00 $30.00, $900.00, $29.00 $870.00) $31.00 $930.00, $30.00 $900.00 $32.00 $960.00 $30.00 $900.00 $22.00 $660.00| § 45.00 $1,350.00 § 35.00 $1,050.00| § 40.00 $1,20000 $ 45.24 $1,357.20| $ 28.00 $840.00
11 _ | TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS | _1.00 $500.00 $500.00] $256.00 . $255.00 $500.00 $500.00] $250.00 $250.00 $575.00 $575.00 $300.00 $300.00 $210.00 $210.00| § 300.00 $300.00| § 275.00 $275.00| $ §50.00 $550.00 $ 31,73 $311.72| 8 750.00 $750.00
12| TRAFFIC CONTROL Ls | 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $3,860.00 $3,860.00 $1,500.60 $1,500.00 54,439.00 $4,439.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00) $  2,000.00 $2,00000{ $ 2.500.00 $2,500.60{ § 560000 $5.600.00| 5 1,870.40 $1.870.40| 5 4,200.00 $4.200.00
13 _|EROSION CONTROL PLAN LS | 1.00 $499.00 $4549.00 $50.00 $50.00 $250.00 $250.00 $25.00 $25.00 $600.00 $600.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.001 § 300.00 $300.00] § 600.00 $600.00| $ 350.00 $350.001 $ 300.00 $300.00 $ 750.00 $750.00
14 _|EROSION CONTROL 15 | 1.00 $500.00/ $500.00 $200.00 $200.00| $900.00 $900.00/ $200.00] $200,00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00| 600.00 $600.00[ §  2,800.00 $2,500.00 $ _ 1.000.00 $1,000.00|$  1,000.27 $109027)§  1,000.00 $1,000.00
15_ [INCIDENTAL WORK Ls | 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,500,00 $3,500.00 $4.500.00 $4,500.00| § 700.00 $700.00 5 _2.400.00 $2.40000)$  3.500.00 $3,500.00| $ _ 2.521.44 $2,521.44] § 800.00 $800.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
16__[$ECTION sy | 15.00 $50.00] $750.00 $25.00 $375.00 $77.00) $1,155.00 $40.00 $600.00 135.00 $2,025.00 $28.00 $420.00 $65.00 $975.00 $ 90.00 $1,350.00| § 190.00 $2,85000) 110.00 $1650.00| § 200.00 $3.000.00] § 400.00 $6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID $39,565.00 [0 $27,431.40 $36,771.00 536,840, DOISRR0S]  540,111.60 $40,568.45 $44,078.00 $44,588.00 $48,715.40 $51.078.20 $60,489.53 $64,085.00
ALTERNATE 1
QUINGY STREET AND 6TH
STREET AND COLUMBUS AND
6TH STREET
A1-1_[MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 $200.00 $200.00) $2060.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $800.00 $8060.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00| 600:00 $600.00/ §  1,300.00 $1,300.00{$ _ 1.000.00 $i,000001% 2.768.38 $2,768.36| § 800.00 $800.00
A 1-2 |INCIDENTAL WORK Ls | 100 $466.00 $466.00 $400.00 $400.00 $600.00 $600.00 $175.00 $175.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.200.00 $1,200.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00] § 300.00 $300.00 $ 600.00 $600.00 $ 750.00 $750.00| § 747.21 $747.21| § 800.00 $800.00
A 1-3 |GRAVEL CUSHICN T 1.00 $30.00 $30.00 $60.60 $60.00 §75.00] §75.00 $35.00] $35.00 $90.00 $90.00 $20.00 $20.00/ $20.00 $20.007 § 40:00-| $40.00| §- 80.00 $80.00| $ 150.00- | $150.00} §- 143,50 | 5143-@’-&-- .. ..50.00. . $50.00
A 1-4_|REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER LF | 34.000 $7.00 $238.00 $6.00 $204.00/ $10.00 §$340.00 $8.00 $272.00 $9.00 $306.C0) $8.50 $269.00 $13.00 $442.00| $ .00 §272.00( $ 16.00 $544.00} $ 1100 $374.00{ § 17.55 $596.70| § 30.00 $1,020.00
A 16 |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF_| 170.00 $3.00 $510.00] $1.60 $272.00) $1.50] $255.00 $2.00] $340.00 $2.00 $340.00 $2.75 $467.50 $2.50 $425.00 5 3.00 $510.00} § 2.60 $442 00| § 1.30 $221.00| 2.66 $452.20| § 5.00 $850.00,
A1 [CONCRETE CURE & GUTTERTYPEB S5 | IF | 3400 $35.00 $1,190.00 $20.00 $680.00) $23.00 $782.00 $35.00 $1,190.00 $20.00) $680.00 $18.50 $629.00 $28.00 $952.004 $ 30.00 $1,020.00| $ 26.00 $884.00| § 32.00 $1,086.00] $ 4052 $1.381.08 $ 50.00 $1,700.00
A1-7 {CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" sF_| 170.00 $6.00 $1,020.00 $4.00 $680.00 $4.00 $680.00 $5.50 $935.00 $4.15 $705.50 $5.25 $892.50 $5.00 $850.00 § 4.50 $765.00| % 6.90 $1,173.00} § 8.00 $1.360.001 $ 6.38 $1.084.60| § 1000 $1,700.00
INSTALL COMPOSITE TILE DETECTABLE
A 15 [WARNING PANELS SF_| 20.00 $35.00 $700.00 $29.00 5$580.00] $30.00 $600.060 $30.00 $600.00) $30.00 $600.00 $25.00 $500.00 $16.00 $32000] $ 45.00 $900.00 $ 2450 $490.00( $ 28.00 $560.00( $ 39.66 $793.20( § 50.00 $1.000.00
INSTALL SURFACE MOUNT COMPOSITE
A1-9 |TILE DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS SF | 60,00 $30.00 $1,800.00 $29.00 $1,740.00 $31.00 $71,860.00 $30.00 $1,800.00 $32.00 $1,920.00 $30,00 $1,800.00 $22.00 $1.320.00| § 45.00 $2,700.00{ $ 35.00 $2,100.00] $ 40.00 $2,400.00| § 44.60 $2,676.00| § 28.00 $1,680.00
A 1-10 | TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 ssoo.;‘ $500.00 $510.00 $510.00 $800.00 $800.00/ £500.00 $500.00 $920.00 $920.00 $600.00 $600.06)  $4,000.00 $4,000.00] § 550.09 $550.00) § 900.00 $o0000) 3  1,360.00 $1,300.00| § £23.46 $623.46] § 900.00 $900.00




STANLEY J. JOHNSEN - CTORS, | COMPLETE CONCRETE,
’ TIMBER RIDGE LESTER-ROBBINS TRU-FORM SIMON CONTRACTORS OF | AINSWORTH BENNING | HEAVY CONSTRU ) s
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | BREWER GCONSTRUCTION CONSTRUGTION CONCRETEISENTRACTOR, KRM CONGRETE CONSTRUCTION, ING. | PHE GONSTRUCTION, ING. | (15 e oo, ING. D, ING. CONSTRUCTION, ING. INE. e
'L';M DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT {gg} UNIT COST | TOTAL COST| UNITCOST | TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COSTE UNIT GOST [ TOTAL COST| UNIT COST | TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST [ UNIT GOST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL GOST{ UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNITCOST (TOTAL COST( UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
A1-11 |[EROSION CONTROL Ls | 100 $150.00] $150.00 $50.00 $50.00 $200.00 $200.00 $50.00 $50.00 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00]  $1,500.00 $1,500.00] § 25.00 $12500/$ 27500 $275.001 § 750,00 $75000( 8 36342 $363.42| §  1,000.00 $1.000.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT .
A 1-12 |SECTION sy | so0 $50.00 £250.00 $35.00 $125.00 50.00 $400.00 $40.00 $200.00 $135.00 $675.00 $28.00 $140.00 $65.00 $325.00) § 50.00 $450.00( § 50.00 $750.00 150.00 $750.00| 3 200.00 $1.000.00] $  400.00 $2,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 $7,154.00 $5.501.00 R30S0 $6,792.00 $6,297.00 $7.936.50 $7.738.00 $15,654.00 $8,232.00 59,538.00 jehsxeiesd Lod $10,703.00 $12.629.73 $13,500.00
AL TERNATE 2
QUINCY STREET AND 5TH
STREET; COLUMBUS AND 5TH
STREET
A2 [MOBILIZATION s | 100 £520.00 $520.00¢ $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00¢ $200.00 $500.00| $500.00 $800.00 $800.00|  $2.000.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $130.00 $130.00 $1,000.00) $1.000.00 $1,084.23 $1,084.23 $200.00 $200.00
A 22 |INCIDENTAL WORK s | 100 $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500,00 $500.00  $3,500.00 $5.500.00 § 500.00 $300.00( ¢ 39000 $390.00| 5 750.00 $750.00[ ¢ 32198 $321.96($ 20000 $200.00
INSTALE SURFACE MOUNT COMPOSITE
Az23 |TILE DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS | SF | 12600 $30.00 $3,780.00 $26.00 $3,654.00 $31.00 $3,906.00 $30.00 $3,780.00 $32.00 $4.032.00 $30.00 $3,780.00 $22.00 $2,772.00| § 45.00 $5.670.00¢ § 28,00 $3,528.00( § 40.00 $5.040.00( § 44,51 $5,608.26] $ 2800 $3,528.00
A2-4 |EROSION CONTROL s | 100 $500.00 $500.00 $£50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $100.00 $50.00 $50.00 $200.00 $200.00 $300.00 $300.00]  $1.500.00 | $1.500.00} $ 100.00 $100.00] § 175.00 $175.00[ § 750.00 $750.00] $ 36342 $36342(8 400,00 $400.00
A25 |TRAFFIC CONTROL s | 100 $260.00 $250.00 $204.00 $204.00 $800.00 $800.0C $10.00 $10.00 $920.00 $920.00 $300.00 $300.00] 5400000 $400000[$ 27500 $275.00(8  490.00 $490.00/ §  1,300.00 $1,300.00§  249.39 $249.39) 8 900.00 $900.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
A26 ISECTION sy | s00 $50.00 $250.00 $25.00 $125.00 $80.00 $400.00 $5.00 $135.00 $675.00 $2a 00 $140.00 $325.00] $ 90.00 $450.00| 0.20 $1.00 $750.00{ § 00.00 $1.000.0005 _ 490.00 $2,000.00
T R, S0
: 5% Tesated 5 :" : :o:-a}:o:o’v‘ o‘@:n-}.‘, rteles
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 $5.800.00 $4,533.00 $6.506.00  $4,145.00 KX $6,877.00%) * $5,820.00 $14,097.00 $7,195.00 KRR $4,714.00 $9,590.00 §6,627.28 RRRAENES $7,228.00]
CITY OF RAPID CITY
?M,\?
Rodell Grosz Déte
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2011 ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT
PROJECT NO. ADA11-1924 / CIP NO. 50761





